In the Matter of the Petition of

TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL NO. 695

Involving Certain Employees of

VILLAGE OF ORFORDVILLE

Case ID: 480.0003 Case Type: REC_ME

DECISION NO. 37873-B

CERTIFICATION OF RESULTS OF ELECTION

Pursuant to a Direction of Election previously issued by it in the above-captioned matter, the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission, on May 14, 2019, conducted an election pursuant to § 111.70(4)(d)3.b. of the Municipal Employment Relations Act to determine whether employees of the Village of Orfordville, in the DPW collective bargaining unit set forth in the Commission's Direction, wanted to continue to be represented by Teamsters Union Local No. 695 for the purposes of collective bargaining with the Village of Orfordville.

The result of the election was as follows:

1.	Number of eligible voters	2
2.	Total votes cast	2
3.	Votes cast for the above-named Labor Organization	2
4.	Votes cast for no representation	0

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of and pursuant to the power vested in the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission by § 111.70(4)(d)3.b. of the Municipal Employment Relations Act;

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that at least fifty-one percent (51%) of the employees in the DPW bargaining unit voted to continue to be represented by Teamsters Union Local No. 695 for purposes of collective bargaining with the Village of Orfordville.

Signed at the City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 23rd day of May, 2019.

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION